SCHEDULE

MARLBOROUGH LAND DISTRICT—MARLBOROUGH COUNTY 9636 square metres, more or less, Lots 8 and 9, D.P. 2552, situated in Block IV, Linkwater Survey District. Esplanade reserve pursuant to section 13 of the land subdivision in Counties Act 1946. Part certificate of title 51/200.

Dated at Blenheim this 16th day of March 1982.

D. I. MURPHY, Assistant Commissioner of Crown Lands.

(L. and S. H.O. Res. 8/44/2; D.O. 8/5/196, 8/5/197)

Classification of Reserve

PURSUANT to the Reserves Act 1977, and to a delegation from the Minister of Lands, the Assistant Commissioner of Crown Lands hereby declares the reserve, described in the Schedule hereto, to be classified as a reserve for local purpose (road), subject to the provisions of the said Act.

SCHEDULE

MARLBOROUGH LAND DISTRICT—MARLBOROUGH COUNTY 1.1129 hectares, more or less, Section 22, Block III, Linkwater Survey District. Reserve for road purposes by all Gazette notice 52107. S.O. Plan 4622.

Dated at Blenheim this 16th day of March 1982.

D. I. MURPHY.

Assistant Commissioner of Crown Lands.

(L. and S. H.O. Res. 8/44/2; D.O. 8/5/246)

Change of Classification of a Reserve

PURSUANT to the Reserves Act 1977, and to a delegation from the Minister of Lands, the Assistant Commissioner of Crown Lands hereby changes the classification of the reserve, described in the Schedule hereto, from a reserve for local purpose (gravel) to a reserve for local purpose (water supply), subject to the provisions of the said Act.

SCHEDULE

MARLBOROUGH LAND DISTRICT-MARLBOROUGH COUNTY 1.5588 hectares, more or less, Section 9, Block XXI, Taylor Pass Survey District. Reserve for local purpose (gravel) by all *Gazette* notice 107011. S.O. Plan 4019.

Dated at Blenheim this 19th day of February 1982.

D. I. MURPHY.

Assistant Commissioner of Crown Lands.

(L. and S. H.O. Res. 8/44/2; D.O. 8/5/146)

Naming of a Reserve

PURSUANT to the Reserves Act 1977, and to a delegation from the Minister of Lands, the Assistant Commissioner of Crown Lands hereby declares that the reserve for scenic purposes, described in the Schedule hereto, shall hereafter be known as the Te Arowhenua Scenic Reserve.

SCHEDULE

MARLBOROUGH LAND DISTRICT-MARLBOROUGH COUNTY 1705.5477 hectares, more or less, being Section 2 of 41, Hillersden Settlement, situated in Block I, Spray Survey District, Section 3 of 41, Hillersden Settlement, situated in Blocks I and II, Spray Survey District, and Section 42, Block XVI, Mount Olympus Survey District, All Gazette notice 105529. S.O. Plans 3933 and 4055.

Dated at Blenheim this 18th day of March 1982.

D. I. MURPHY.

Assistant Commissioner of Crown Lands.

(L. and S. H.O. Res. 8/3/24; D.O. 13/147)

Classification of Reserve

Pursuant to the Reserves Act 1977, and to a delegation from the Minister of Lands, the Assistant Commissioner of Crown Lands hereby declares the reserve, described in the Schedule hereto, to be classified as a reserve for local purpose (road), subject to the provisions of the said Act.

SCHEDULE

MARLBOROUGH LAND DISTRICT—MARLBOROUGH COUNTY 329 square metres, more or less, Lot 7, D.P. 2808, situated in Block IV, Mount Olympus Survey District. Reserve for road purposes by subsection 2 (a) of section 44 of the Counties Amendment Act 1961. Balance certificate of title

Dated at Blenheim this 22nd day of September 1981.

D. I. MURPHY,

Assistant Commissioner of Crown Lands.

(L. and S. H.O. Res. 8/44/2; D.O. 8/5/219)

Classification of Reserve

PURSUANT to the Reserves Act 1977, and to a delegation from the Minister of Lands, the Assistant Commissioner of Crown Lands hereby declares the reserve, described in the Schedule hereto, to be classified as a reserve for local purpose (cemetery), subject to the provisions of the said Act.

SCHEDULE

MARLBOROUGH LAND DISTRICT-MARLBOROUGH COUNTY 1.3962 hectares, more or less, Section 11, Block XIII, Onamalutu Survey District. Reserve for public cemetery by part New Zealand Gazette, 1900, page 13. S.O. Plan 441.

Dated at Blenheim this 13th day of January 1982.

D. I. MURPHY,

Assistant Commissioner of Crown Lands.

(L. and S. H.O. Res. 8/44/2; D.O. 8/6/16)

Classification of Reserve

PURSUANT to the Reserves Act 1977, and to a delegation from the Minister of Lands, the Assistant Commissioner of Crown Lands hereby declares the reserve, described in the Schedule hereto, to be classified as a reserve for local purpose (road), subject to the provisions of the said Act.

SCHEDULE

MARLBOROUGH LAND DISTRICT-MARLBOROUGH COUNTY 6581 square metres, more or less, Lot 31, D.P. 2341, situated in Block VII, Tennyson Survey District. Road reserve by section 13 of the land subdivision in Counties Act 1946.

Dated at Blenheim this 9th day of February 1982.

D. I. MURPHY,

Assistant Commissioner of Crown Lands.

(L. and S. H.O. Res. 8/44/2; D.O. 8/5/128)

Classification of Reserve

PURSUANT to the Reserves Act 1977, and to a delegation from the Minister of Lands, the Assistant Commissioner of Crown Lands hereby declares the reserve, described in the Schedule hereto, to be classified as a reserve for local purpose (cemetery), subject to the provisions of the said Act.

SCHEDULE

MARLBOROUGH LAND DISTRICT-MARLBOROUGH COUNTY 3.3387 hectares, more or less, Section 20, Block XIV, Wakamarina Survey District. Cemetery reserve by part New Zealand Gazette, 1903, page 736. S.O. Plan 363

Dated at Blenheim this 10th day of February 1982.

D. I. MURPHY.

Assistant Commissioner of Crown Lands.

(L. and S. H.O. Res. 8/44/2; D.O. 8/6/1)

Classification of Reserve

PURSUANT to the Reserves Act 1977, and to a delegation from the Minister of Lands, the Assistant Commissioner of Crown Lands hereby declares the reserve, described in the Schedule hereto, to be classified as a reserve for local purpose (esplanade), subject to the provisions of the said Act.